

Skamania County Department of Public Works

170 NW Vancouver Ave Post Office Box 1009 Stevenson, Washington 98648 Office (509) 427-3910

Solid Waste 2024 Minimum Garbage Fee Increase

The Skamania County Solid Waste Division has done its best to keep all fees as low as possible for our citizens. We have been able to refrain from any increases to the public for solid waste-related fees since 2013. Unfortunately, due to increasing costs, we have no choice but to make what we hope you will see as a minor adjustment. Effective **January 1st, 2024**, the minimum garbage fee will be increased at all our Skamania County Transfer Stations from **\$8.00 to \$10.00** (this includes the user fee). The cost per ton will not change. We appreciate our community and have done our best to keep these fees as low as possible.

Sincerely, Skamania County Public Works